Start
08:30
08:35
08:40
08:45
08:50

Start
09:05
09:10
09:15
09:20

Start
09:50
09:54
09:58
10:02
10:06
10:10
10:14
10:18
10:22
10:26
10:30
10:34
10:38
10:42
10:46
10:50
10:54
10:58

11:02
11:06
11:10

11:14
11:18

Saturday, 20th January 2024

Idf. Nr.

45
121
156
160

Idf. Nr.

45
121
156

Idf. Nr.
132
103
42
37
27
49
51
52
68
90
95
97
99
101
107
112
102
123

136
60

131
162

Competition Room 2

W-Gebaude Raum 11

Final Tuning - NO

Rory Grossart
1 - Practice Chanter - Slow Air
Band Vorname
Owl Town Pipe and Drum Band Mareike
Highland Dragon Pipe Band Daniela
Michael
Dagmar
Crest of Gordon Isabelle

2 - Practice Chanter - March

Band Vorname
Owl Town Pipe and Drum Band Mareike
Highland Dragon Pipe Band Daniela
Michael
Dagmar

Competition Room 3

Room 203

Final Tuning 202

Rory Grossart
6 - Grade 4 - Strathspey/Reel
Band Vorname
The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V. Karin
German Thistle Pipes and Drums Eva
Caverhill Guardians Pipes and Drums e.V. Sandra
Petra
CMGD Pipes & Drums Alexander
Dresden Pipes and Drums Philip
Ulrich
The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V. Tobias
Tony
Highland Dragon Pipe Band Kristina
Kris
Michael
Dersa Highlanders Damme District P&D Eric Pascal
ErftArea Pipes&Drums Wilfried
Hamburg Caledonian Pipes & Drums Lars
The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V. Christine
German Thistle Pipes and Drums Thomas
Erft Area Pipes & Drums Frank
Dresden Pipes and Drums Maximilian
Clan MacBeth Pipe Band Tiemen
Dresden Pipes and Drums Uwe
Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band Kes
Daniela

Nachname
Reupke
Klein
Griese
Krabsch
Vahning

Nachname
Reupke
Klein
Griese
Krabsch

Nachname
Meyer
Lierenfeld
Rief
Geymann
HeR

Stein
Rieger
Schmeer
Widera
Schiirmann
de Rycke
Schmidt
Rolfes
Olschewski
Bertels
Borgert-Vieten
Lierenfeld
Leyser

Gohring
Bosma

Prufer
Kunze
Bleidt






Start
08:30
08:34
08:38
08:42
08:46
08:50
08:54
08:58
09:02
09:06
09:10
09:14
09:18
09:22

09:26
09:30

09:34

Start
09:51
09:57
10:03
10:09
10:15
10:21
10:27
10:33
10:39
10:45
10:51
10:57
11:03
11:09
11:15
11:21
11:27
11:33

Start
11:55
12:03
12:11

Idf. Nr.

24
43
38
36
35
59
71
73
74
77
78
25
96

119
120

145

Idf. Nr.
94

10
20
21
44
46
47
84

100

126

133

144

151

155
70

143

Saturday, 20th January 2024

Competition Room 1

Aula

Final Tuning 111
Jenny Hazzard

3 - Grade 5 - Slow Air/Slow March
Band
FC St. Pauli Pipes and Drums

1st Sauerland Pipes and Drums
Crest of Gordon

Clan MacBeth pipe band

Clan MacLamborough Pipes & Drums
69th Ramsay Highlanders Pipeband
Alba Pipe Band

FC St. Pauli Pipes & Drums

Dersa Highlanders & Essern Highlanders

Erft Area Pipes & Drums
Berlin Thistle Pipes & Drums

Holbaek

11 - Grade 2 - Hornpipe/Jig
Band
German Thistle Pipes And Drums
Owl Town Pipe & Drum Band

RHPB / HDPD

Franconian Highlanders P&D, Fiirth
Barbarossa Pipes and Drumes
Ehingen Donau Pipe Band

German Thistle Pipes and Drums

Dresden Pipes and Drums
Aarhus Pipes & Drums
Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band
Rhine Power
Manorcunningham

German Thistle pipes and drums

161 Highland Dragon

Idf. Nr.
1
117
75

12 - Grade 1 - MSR

Band

The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V.

Vorname
Birgit
Philipp
Peter
Philipp
Heike
Willy
Sjaak
Jenny
Claudia
Bjarne
Bernhard
Maximilian
Jessica
Pascal

Wilhelm

Dietmar

Dennis

Vorname
Tom
Dagmar
Hans
Lukas
Monika
Reinhard
Danilo
Aaron
Jochem
Alexandra
Thomas
Marcus
Thomas
Ralf
Johannes
Chris
Paul
Andrea

Vorname
Anna
Eike-Ferdinand
Tom

Nachname
Spannehl
Janke
Kochig
Stracke
Bund
Dietz
Leeman
Wilde-Seegers
Groehler
Schroter
Marx

Pein
Clement
Rolfes

Jakob

Fahrenwald

Jensen

Nachname
Zimball
Pesta
Grothusen
Knipprath
Koster
Bauer
Meux
Langwiesner
Van Drogen
Scheckel
Kunz
Schiiler
Christensen
Eisel
Waizner
Lubbinge
Viblanc
Heger

Nachname
Kummerlow
Zeh

Harboe



Start
12:45
12:53
13:01
13:09
13:17
13:25
13:33
13:41
13:49
13:57
14:05
14:13
14:21
14:29
14:37

Start
15:00
15:08
15:16
15:24
15:32

Start
15:50
15:58
16:06
16:14
16:22
16:30

ca.

ca.

ca.

Idf. Nr.
108
116

56
89
66
92
54
109
105
149
106
115
57
134
67

Idf. Nr.
138
76
106
108
29

Idf. Nr.
137
55
116
76
138
29

17:30

18:15

20:00

Saturday, 20th January 2024

Competition Room 1

Aula/Main Hall

Final Tuning 113
Jenny Hazzard - Gareth Mclees
Blythe Gerrie - Jonathan Greenlees

26 - Quintett Grade 4 - Marches

Band Vorname
Clan MacBeth Pipe Band 1 Tiemen
The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band 1 Eike-Ferdinand
German Thistle B Barry
Drumming Pipes of Dresden Philip
Erft Area Pipes & Drums | Frank
Aarhus Pipes & Drums Lejf
Owl Town Pipe & Drum Band Bianca
Clan MacBeth Pipe Band 2 Chris
Alba Pipe Band Eoin
Zealand Pipe Band Jacob
Highland Dragon Pipe Band Markus
The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band 2 Karin
German Thistle A Barry
Dresden P&D - O.P.A. [Old Players Association] Marcus
Erft Area Pipes & Drums |1 Wilhelm

28 - Quintett Open - MSR

Band Vorname
Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band, Quintett 2 Jan-Philipp
Absalon Street Quintet Denmark Tom
Highland Dragon Pipe Band Markus
Clan MacBeth Pipe Band Tiemen
Crest of Gordon Robin

27 - Quintett Grade 3 - Medley

Band Vorname
Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band, Quintett 1 Christoph
German Thistle Pipes & Drums Barry
The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band 1 Eike-Ferdinand
Absalon Street Quintet Denmark Tom
Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band, Quintett 2 Jan-Philipp
Crest of Gordon Robin

Prize Giving
Recital

Dinner im Paulaners (mit vorheriger Reservierung)

Nachname
Bosma

Zeh
Keegan
Stein
Leyser
Fomsgaard
Allmeling
Lubbinge
Ashford
Bgje Pedersen
Kremer
Meyer
Keegan
Schiiler
Jakob

Nachname
Stolz
Harboe
Kremer
Bosma
Davies

Nachname
Fischer
Keegan
Zeh
Harboe
Stolz
Davies



Start
08:00
08:05
08:10
08:15
08:20
08:25
08:30
08:35
08:40
08:45
08:50
08:55
09:00
09:05

09:15

09:20
09:25
09:30
09:35
09:40
09:45
09:50
09:55
10:00
10:05
10:10
10:15
10:20
10:25
10:30
10:35
10:40

Start
11:10
11:16

11:22
11:28

11:34
11:40
11:46
11:52
11:58
12:04

Idf. Nr.
131

50
132
23
42
40
60
33
31
27
49
51
52

68

88
95
97
98
129
99
101
102
107
112
123
124
130
135
22
103
148

Idf. Nr.
13
28

63
64

80

86

91
125
141

Saturday, 20th January 2024

Competition Room 4

Room 312

Final Tuning 311
Johnathan Geenlees

5 - Grade 4 - 2/4 March
Band
Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band
Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band
Dresden Pipes and Drums
The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V.

Caverhill Guardians Pipes and Drums e.V.
Clan MacBeth Pipe Band

Clan MacBeth Pipe Band

The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V.
Zealand & District Pipe Band

CMGD Pipes & Drums

Dresden Pipes and Drums

The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V.

38th District P&D / The Essern Highlanders
Clan MacBeth

Dersa Highlanders Damme District P&D e.V.

ErftArea Pipes&Drums

German Thistle Pipes and Drums
Hamburg Caledonian Pipes & Drums
The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V.
Erft Area Pipes & Drums

Dresden Pipes and Drums

Benlgse & District Pipeband

Benlgse & District Pipeband

Highland Dragon Pipe Band

German Thistle Pipes and Drums

8- Grade 3 -MSR

Band

German Thistle P&D

69th Ramsay Highlanders Pipeband

Holbzek Pipe Band
Dresden Pipes and Drums

Vorname
Kes
Stephan
Maximilian
Karin
Norina
Sandra
Robert
Tiemen
Kathrin
Tobias
Alexander
Philip
Ulrich
Tobias

Tony

Andreas
Kris
Michael
Anne-Kathrin
Anton

Eric Pascal
Wilfried
Thomas
Lars
Christine
Frank

Uwe
Henrik

Ina Bo
Paula

Eva

Yannis

Vorname
Moritz
Christoph

Tamara
Stefan

Martin
Harald
Tobias
Leonore
Oliver
Camilla

Nachname
Kunze
Collet
Gohring
Meyer
Christ

Rief

van Straten
Bosma
Grundmann
Vinther Petersen
HeR

Stein

Rieger
Schmeer

Widera

Jakobi

de Rycke
Schmidt
Albert
Buist
Rolfes
Olschewski
Lierenfeld
Bertels
Borgert-Vieten
Leyser
Priifer
Vinther
Winding
Christ
Lierenfeld
Wolf

Nachname
Nagel
Zwernemann

Van Bockhaven

Paulick

Lowen-Morsdorf
Metelmann
Eriksen

Prifer

Behling

Rask Poulsen






Start
08:00
08:05
08:10
08:15
08:20

Start
08:35
08:40
08:45
08:50
08:55
09:00

09:05

Start
09:15
09:21
09:27
09:33
09:39
09:45
09:51

Start
10:05
10:11
10:17
10:23
10:29
10:35
10:41
10:47

Start
11:00
11:05
11:10

Start
11:15
11:21
11:27

Start
11:35
11:40
11:45

Start
12:00

Saturday, 20th January 2024

Competition Room 4

Room 14

Final Tuning - NO

Gareth Mclees
18 Side Beginner March
Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
16 Moorland Pipes and Drums Thomas Lippels
30 Highland Dragon Pipe Band Manuel Beyer
99 Dersa Highlanders Damme District P&D e.V. Eric Pascal Rolfes
118 Erft Area Pipes & Drums Benjamin Jakob
139 Julia Bertels

19 Side Intermediate March

Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
17 Moorland Pipes and Drums Sebastian Rabius
32 Zealand & District Pipe Band Marie Vinther Petersen
26 69TH RAMSAY HIGHLANDERS Christian Gunkel
114 Berlin Pipe Company Cornelia Mahnke
153 Owl town pipe and drum band Philip Reupke
158 Christian Mdller
34 Highland Dragon Pipe Band Henri Christ

20 Side Intermediate Plus/Advanced MSR

Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
150 Zealand Pipe Band Jacob Bgje Pedersen
111 Clan macbeth pipe band Chris Myles
113 German Thistle Pipes & Drums Christoph RienaR
18 Kristian Fabrin
154 Dresden Pipes & Drums Kamil Nieswiec
157 Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band Jan-Philipp Stolz
159 Erft Area Pipes & Drums Manuel Ueberacher

21 Side Intermediate Plus/Advanced Hornpipe/Jig

Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
11 Lukas Pryde
128 Zealand Pipe Band Louise Boeje Kjelstroem
111 Clan Mac Beth Pipeband Chris Myles
113 German Thistle Pipes & Drums Christoph RienaRR
131 Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band Kes Kunze
140 Allison Ashford
93 Clan MacBeth Pipeband Niels Van Putten
159 Erft Area Pipes & Drums Manuel Ueberacher

Competition Room 4

Room 14

Final Tuning - NO

Blythe Gerrie
22 Tenor Beginner/Intermediate March

Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
62 Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V. Liv Siekmann
83 Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V. Jooske Moller
162 Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V. Karina Podszun

23 Tenor Open

Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
32 Zealand & District Pipe Band Marie Vinther Petersen
48 German Thistle Pipes & Drums Sarah Michelle Kirschner
87 Owl Town/ Nutscheid Jan-Hendrik Staschel

24 Bass Beginner

Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
14 The Owl Town Pipe & Drum Band e.V. Mario Gerstenberg
79 Helmut Lider
72 Dresden Pipes and Drums Rico Stein

25 Bass Advanced Open
Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
39 German Thistle Pipes & Drums Alexander Celik






Sunday, 21st January 2024

Competition Room 1

Aula

Final Tuning 111
Jenny Hazzard

9 - Grade 3 - Slow Air /Slow March/Jig
Start Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
08:00 13 Moritz Nagel
08:06 28 German Thistle P&D Christoph Zwernemann
08:12 63 Tamara Van Bockhaven
08:18 64 69th Ramsay Highlanders Pipeband Stefan Paulick
08:24 80 Martin Lowen-Morsdorf
08:30 125 Dresden Pipes and Drums Leonore Prifer
08:36 3 Camilla Rask Poulsen
08:42 142 Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band Christoph Fischer

10 - Grade 2 - MSR

Start Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
09:00 143 German Thistle pipes and drums Paul Viblanc
09:07 7 Owl Town Pipe & Drum Band Dagmar Pesta
09:14 10 Hans Grothusen
09:21 20 Lukas Knipprath
09:28 21 RHPB / HDPD Monika Késter
09:35 44 Franconian Highlanders P&D, Fiirth Reinhard Bauer
09:42 46 Barbarossa Pipes and Drumes Danilo Meux
09:49 47 Ehingen Donau Pipe Band Aaron Langwiesner
09:56 70 Manorcunningham Chris Lubbinge
10:03 161 Highland Dragon Andrea Heger
10:10 84 Jochem Van Drogen
10:17 100 German Thistle Pipes and Drums Alexandra Scheckel
10:24 126 Thomas Kunz

10:31 133 Dresden Pipes and Drums Marcus Schler
10:38 144 Aarhus Pipes & Drums Thomas Christensen
10:45 151 Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band Ralf Eisel

10:52 94 German Thistle Pipes And Drums Tom Zimball
10:59 155 Rhine Power Johannes Waizner
11:06 82 Kai-Michael Stern

13 - Grade 1 - Hornpipe/Jig

Start Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
11:25 Anna Kummerléw
11:31 Tom Harboe
11:37 The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V. Eike-Ferdinand Zeh

15 - Grade 3 - Urlar Plus

Start Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
11:50 10 Hans Grothusen

11:58 13 Moritz Nagel

12:06 28 German Thistle P&D Christoph Zwernemann
12:14 47 Ehingen Donau Pipe Band Aaron Langwiesner
12:22 64 69th Ramsay Highlanders Pipeband Stefan Paulick

12:30 80 Martin Lowen-Morsdorf
12:38 88 Andreas Jakobi

12:46 94 German Thistle Pipes And Drums Tom Zimball

12:54 133 Dresden Pipes and Drums Marcus Schuler



Sunday, 21st January 2024

16 - Grade 2 - Piobaireached

Start Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
13:20 20 Lukas Knipprath
13:40 44 Franconian Highlanders P&D, Furth Reinhard Bauer
14:00 84 Jochem Van Drogen
14:20 144 Aarhus Pipes & Drums Thomas Christensen
14:40 155 Rhine Power Johannes Waizner
15:00 161 Highland Dragon Andrea Heger

15:20 142 Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band Christoph Fischer



Sunday, 21st January 2024

Competition Room 3

Room 312

Final Tuning 311
Johnathan Geenlees

4 - Grade 5 - March

Start Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
08:00 2 FC St. Pauli Pipes and Drums Birgit Spannehl
08:04 15 The Owl Town Pipe & Drum Band e.V. Marvin Gerstenberg
08:08 24 Philipp Janke

08:12 43 1st Sauerland Pipes and Drums Peter Kochig
08:16 38 Philipp Stracke
08:20 36 Crest of Gordon Heike Bund

08:24 25 FC St. Pauli Pipes & Drums Jessica Clement
08:28 35 Willy Dietz

08:32 59 Clan MacBeth pipe band Sjaak Leeman
08:36 71 Jenny Wilde-Seegers
08:40 73 Claudia Groehler
08:44 74 Clan MacLamborough Pipes & Drums Bjarne Schroter
08:48 77 69th Ramsay Highlanders Pipeband Bernhard Marx

08:52 78 Alba Pipe Band Maximilian Pein

08:56 96 Dersa Highlanders & Essern Highlanders Pascal Rolfes
09:00 119 Erft Area Pipes & Drums Wilhelm Jakob

09:04 120 Berlin Thistle Pipes & Drums Dietmar Fahrenwald
09:08 122 Anja Jacobsen
09:12 127 llona Herrig

7 - Grade 4 - 6/8 March

Start Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
09:30 102 German Thistle Pipes and Drums Thomas Lierenfeld
09:35 9 Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band Stephan Collet
09:40 49 Dresden Pipes and Drums Philip Stein
09:45 22 Highland Dragon Pipe Band Paula Christ
09:50 23 Norina Christ
09:55 42 Caverhill Guardians Pipes and Drums e.V. Sandra Rief

10:00 40 Clan MacBeth Pipe Band Robert van Straten
10:05 37 Petra Geymann
10:10 33 Essern Highlanders Pipe Band Kathrin Grundmann
10:15 27 CMGD Pipes & Drums Alexander HeR

10:20 50 Dresden Pipes and Drums Maximilian Gohring
10:25 51 Ulrich Rieger
10:30 52 The Essern Highlanders Pipe Band e.V. Tobias Schmeer
10:35 60 Clan MacBeth Pipe Band Tiemen Bosma
10:40 68 Tony Widera
10:45 88 Andreas Jakobi
10:50 90 Highland Dragon Pipe Band Kristina Schirmann
10:55 91 Holbzek Pipe Band Tobias Eriksen
11:00 95 Kris de Rycke
11:05 97 Michael Schmidt
11:10 99 Dersa Highlanders Damme District P&D e.V. Eric Pascal Rolfes
11:15 101 ErftArea Pipes&Drums Wilfried Olschewski
11:20 103 German Thistle Pipes and Drums Eva Lierenfeld
11:25 107 Hamburg Caledonian Pipes & Drums Lars Bertels
11:30 112 The Essern Highlanders Christine Borgert-Vieten
11:35 123 Erft Area Pipes & Drums Frank Leyser
11:40 124 Dresden Pipes and Drums Uwe Prifer
11:45 130 Benlgse & District Pipeband Henrik Vinther
11:50 131 Nutscheid Forest Pipe Band Kes Kunze
11:55 132 Essern Highlander Karin Meyer
12:00 135 Benlgse & District Pipeband Ina Bo Winding

12:05 148 Yannis Wolf



Sunday, 21st January 2024

14 - Grade 4 - Urlar

Start Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
12:30 102 German Thistle Pipes and Drums Thomas Lierenfeld
12:35 2 FC St. Pauli Pipes and Drums Birgit Spannehl
12:40 6 Uwe Lieb

12:45 42 Caverhill Guardians P&D e.V. Sandra Rief

12:50 37 Petra Geymann
12:55 36 Crest of Gordon Heike Bund
13:00 103 German Thistle Pipes and Drums Eva Lierenfeld
13:05 27 CMGD Pipes & Drums Alexander HeR

13:10 50 Dresden Pipes and Drums Maximilian Gohring
13:15 51 Ulrich Rieger
13:20 73 Claudia Groehler
13:25 90 Highland Dragon Pipe Band Kristina Schirmann
13:30 97 Michael Schmidt
13:35 101 ErftArea Pipes&Drums Wilfried Olschewski
13:40 107 Hamburg Caledonian Pipes & Drums Lars Bertels
13:45 120 Berlin Thistle Pipes & Drums Dietmar Fahrenwald
13:50 162 Daniela Bleidt

17 - Grade 1 - Piobaireached Plus

Start  Idf. Nr. Band Vorname Nachname
14:05 1 Anna Kummerlow
14:25 7 Owl Town Pipe & Drum Band Dagmar Pesta

14:45 75 Tom Harboe

ca. 16:00 Prize Giving



